remittance business, two hundred and sixty-four licensed foreign exchange bureau,  twelve (12) 

Rural Community Finance Institutions(RCFIs), two (2) mobile money operators, one(1) 

development finance company, Nineteen (19) insurance companies, approximately one thousand 

four hundred and fifty (1450) village saving and loans (VSLAs), and one hundred and thirty-

four(134) (CBL,2025; NFIS, 2024) 

Commercial banks are the main financial institutions in Liberia's financial system, with a high 

concentration in the capital city, Monrovia, due to limited physical access, such as branches, 

which continues to restrict their ability to serve the rural and semi-urban parts of the country